APPENDIX 1:

ROOM RATE SCHEDULE FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Fairmont Banff Springs

May 01, 2023 May 19, 2023 Oct 09, 2023
Fairmont Banff Springs - L =

May 18, 2023 Oct 08, 2023 Oct 31, 2023
Room Category Single/Double Single/Double Single/Double
Fairmont * $405 $619 $405
Fairmont Mountain View * $465 $679 $465
Deluxe $485 $699 $485
Deluxe Mountain View $525 $739 $525
Gatehouse $505 $719 $505
Gatehouse Mountain View ** $525 $739 $525
Studio ** $545 $759 $545
Junior Suite Mountain View ** $545 $759 $545
Gatehouse Suite $545 $759 $545
Gatehouse Suite View $565 $779 $565
One Bedroom Suite $1,205 $1,419 $1,205
Fairmont Gold (FG):
FG Room ** $705 $919 $705
FG Mountain View ** $740 $954 $740
FG Junior Suite ** $780 $994 $780

* Cannot accommedate triple or quad occupancy
** Cannot accommodate quad occupancy
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APPENDIX 1:

ROOM RATE SCHEDULE FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

May 01, Jun 01, Oct 01,
2023 2023 2023
Fairmont Chateau Whistler - - -
May 31, Sep 30, Oct 31,
2023 2023 2023
Room Category Single/Twin | Single/Twin | Single/Twin
Fairmont $247 $279 $247
Deluxe View $279 $311 $279
Deluxe Slopeside View $295 $327 $295
Alpine Suite * $327 $399 $327
Junior Valley View Suite $407 $463 $407
One Bedroom Valley View Suite $535 $647 $535
One Bedroom Slopeside View Suite $647 $727 $647
One Bedroom Mountain View Corner Suite $727 $807 $727
Two Bedroom Junior Suite $759 $951 $759
Two Bedroom Valley View Suite $918 $1,004 $918
Two Bedroom Slopeside View Suite $1,078 $1,254 $1,078
Fairmont Gold (FG):
FG Room $407 $439 $407
FG Junior Suite * $535 $543 $535
FG One Bedroom Suite $751 $839 $751
FG Executive Suite $894 $998 $894
FG Two Bedroom Suite $1,366 $1,542 $1,366
FG Two Bedroom Premier Suite $1,366 $1,542 $1,366
L FG Penthouse Suite $1,462 $1,574 $1,462

* Cannot accommodate triple or quad occupancy

** Cannot accommodate quad occupancy
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APPENDIX 1:
ROOM RATE SCHEDULE FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge

r May 01, 2023 May 19, 2023 Oct 09, 2023

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge 2 - =
May 18, 2023 Oct 08, 2023 Oct 31, 2023

Room Category Single/Double Single/Double Single/Double
Fairmont Room * $349 $625 $349
Fairmont Main Building * $379 $655 $379
Fairmont Lakeview * $399 $685 | $399
Deluxe $429 $725 $429
Deluxe Main Building $439 $735 $439
Premier Deluxe $499 $795 $499
Junior Suite — Fireplace $609 $885 $609
One Bedroom Suite Grant House $799 $1,015 $799
Junior Suite Lakeview $659 $965 $659
Junior Suite Lakeview — Fireplace $679 $985 $679
Main Building Suite $799 $1,015 $799
Lakefront Suite $849 $1,125 $849
Two Bedroom Suite Crosby Cabin $1,199 $1,475 $1,199
Luxury Signature Cabins ,
Athabasca (1 Bedroom) $899 $1,230 $899
Whistler (2 Bedrooms) $1,798 $2,460 $1,798
Ridgeline (3 Bedrooms) $2,696 $3,690 $2,696
Viewpoint (3 Bedrooms) $2,696 $3,690 $2,696
Gardener’s Cottage (4 Bedrooms) $3,595 $4,920 $3,595
Staniey Thompson (4 Bedrooms) $3,595 $4,920 $3,595
Point (5 Bedrooms) $4,494 $6,150 $4,494
Outlook (6 Bedrooms) $5,393 $7,380 $5,393
Milligan Manor (8 Bedrooms) $7,190 $9,840 $7,190 N

* Cannot accommodate triple or quad occupancy
** Cannot accommodate quad occupancy
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APPENDIX 3:

TAXES, FEES AND MEAL PLANS FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTERSHIP

FIT
*7 rooms and under

Fairmont Banff Springs

Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge ‘_

Taxes, Fees and Meal Plans

Room Rate Information

Rates are net, non-commissionable in Canadian funds. Al
note that the surcharge and resort experience fee are ma

I rooms are subject to taxes outlined below. Rates are
ndatory and must be added.

based on room only (no meals included). Please

Gold Floor Rate Information

Fairmont Gold rooms include exclusive Fairmont Gold

complimentary cocktail canapés and healthy continental breakfast.

Lounge access, special privileges such as an honour bar,

N/A

Family Plan

Children 17 years of age and under may stay at no extra charge in their parents’ room (

Collection in Banff) in room categories accommodating more than 2 persons.

excluding meals and when staying on Fairmont Gold and Signature Suite

Ooz,zoaz:m Room Fee

$75 per stay + applicable room taxes

$75 per stay + applicable room taxes

$80 per stay + applicable room taxes

$75 per stay + applicable room taxes

Extra Adult Fee

$50 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes

$50 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes

$50 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes (excludes Two Bedroom Suites)

$50 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes (excludes Signature Cabins)

Extra Person Fee:
Fairmont Gold & Suites

Fairmont Gold & Signature Suite
Collection:

$75 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes

$50 per child / day + applicable room
taxes (ages 6 — 17 years)

Fairmont Gold:
$75 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes

$25 per child / day + applicable room
taxes (ages 6 — 17 years)

Fairmont Gold:
$75 per adult / day + applicable room
taxes

$35 per child / day + applicable room
taxes (ages 6 ~ 17 years)

Lakefront Suites, Main Building
Suites, Two Bedroom Suites:

$65 per adult/ day + applicable room
taxes

Room Taxes
(All tax structures and percentages
are subject to change without notice)

2% Tourism Improvement Fee
4% Hotel Tax

5% GST

11.18% Total

2% Tourism Improvement Fee
4% Hotel Tax

5% GST

11.18% Total

11% Hotel Tax
5% GST
16% Total

2% Destination Management Fee
4% Hotel Tax

5% GST

11.18% Total

General Dining Information

All requests for meals should be made in writin
order to bill the master account. The Hotel is th
champagne and non-alcoholic items).

g to Tour Services / Dining Reservations and must be i
e sole provider of food & beverage items within any pu

ndicated on the booking correspondence and/or voucher in
blic or function space (including but not limited to liquor, wine,

Child Meal Policy

Children 5 years and younger eat for free: Children 6

— 12 years are half price from the adult menu; Children 13 years and over are regular price
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APPENDIX 3:

TAXES, FEES AND MEAL PLANS FOR CANADIAN RESORT HOTELS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

FIT
*7 rooms and under

Fairmont Banff Springs

Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise

Fairmont Chateau Whistler

Fairmont Jasper Park Lodge

.

Taxes, Fees and Meal Plans

MAP (Full Breakfast & Dinner)

$150 + 20% surcharge*
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is retained
by the hotel

$150 + 20% surcharge*
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is retained
by the hotel

$130 + 18% surcharge*
*72% is a gratuity and 28% is retained
by the hotel

$150 + 20% surcharge*
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is
retained by the hotel

BP (Full Breakfast Only)

$43 + 20% surcharge*
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is retained
by the hotel

$43 + 20% surcharge*
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is retained
by the hotel

$43 + 18% surcharge* .
*72% is a gratuity and 28% is retained
by the hotel

$43 + 20% surcharge*
*67% is a gratuity and 33% is
retained by the hotel

Dining Room Surcharges

$30 per person surcharge, for 3
course a la carte in 1888 Chophouse

Surcharge applies on select items

$30 per person surcharge, on select

%ﬁwwﬂﬂ%mwwsxmp SHrEnane, Surcharge may apply on select items L when dining in the Grill Room items when dining in Orso
when dining in any restaurant

Meal Plan Taxes

(All tax structures and percentages 5% GST 5% GST 5% GST 5% GST

are subject to change without notice)

Resort Experience Fee $40 per room/day $40 per room/day $25 per room/day $40 per room/day

Mandatory

Resort Experience Fee Taxes

2% Tourism Improvement Fee
4% Hotel Tax

2% Tourism Improvement Fee
4% Hotel Tax

11% Hotel Tax

4% Hotel Tax

(All tax structures and percentages 5% GS . 5% GST 5% GST
: 5 : b GST 5% GST o o

are subject to change without notice) 11.18% Total 11.18% Total 16% Total 9% Total
$16 per room/stay (Porterage)*

Surcharge $5 per room/day (Housekeeping)*

Mandatory N/A NiA *90% is a gratuity and 10% is retained hia
by the hotel

Surcharge Taxes 11% Hotel Tax

(All tax structures and percentages N/A N/A 5% GST N/A

are subject to change without notice) 16% Total
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